TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor and Council members
FROM/PHONE: Cheryl Dolin, Project Manager , Capital Projects, 797-1191
SUBJECT: Resolution

Project Name and Location: Betty Booth Roberts Park,
4200 S.W. 61st Avenue

AFFECTED DISTRICT: District 1

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM:

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #1 WITH EDFM CORPORATION FOR INCREASING THE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ADDING HANDRAILS AT THE POOL STEPS.

REPORT IN BRIEF:

Item No. 1 is for increasing the electrical service drop to the park. This was a Owner requested item to
allow for the installation of future site lighting.

Item No. 2 is to add two additional stainless steel handrails at the pool steps. This was an Owner
requested item to permit people to hold on to the handrails with both hands while going into or getting
out of the pool.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS: None
CONCURRENCES: N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
Has request been budgeted? yes

If yes, expected cost: $6,195.00
Account Name: Capital Improvements Account 030-3001-572.6866

RECOMMENDATION(S):
Attachment(s): Resolution
Change Order #1



RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #1 WITH EDFM CORPORATION FOR
INCREASING THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ADDING HANDRAILS AT THE
POOL STEPS.

WHEREAS, the Town of Davie previously awarded the bid to EDFM Corporation ; and

WHEREAS, the Town has expanded the Scope of Work to include increasing the electrical
service and adding two additional handrails at the pool steps as Change Order #1,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF

DAVIE, FLORIDA.

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby authorizes the appropriate Town officials to execute
Change Order #1 with EDFM Corporation in the amounts of $6,195.00 which is attached hereto as
Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS DAY OF ,2002.

MAYOR/COUNCIL MEMBER

ATTEST:



TOWN CLERK

APPROVED THIS DAY OF ,2002.




CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution to:

AlIA DOCUMENT G701 OWNER x

ARCHITECT X

CONTRACTOR X

IIELD

OTHER Bid 5 ymunittee, Council
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO.#1

(name, address)

61st Avenue Park Pool and Restroom Building
4200 S.W. 61st Avenue, Davie, FL

INITIATION DATE: June 18, 2002

TO {Contractor):
Fernande Rodriguez ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  B-02-142

EDI'M Corp. CONTRACT FOR: Potter Park Community Center and
1022 N.W. 54 Street Gymnasium

Miami, Florida 33127 CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2002

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Add § 5,145.00
Add $1.,050.00

[tem 1, Increase Electrical Service per Owner request

Item 2. Add two stainless steel railings at poogl steps

TOTAL CHANGE
Days: May 18, 2002 , June 14, 2002, and June 15, 2002{Rain)

Add $ 6,195.00

Not valid until si Cgmd by both the Owner and Architect.

Signature of the

ontractor indicales his agreement herewith, including any adjustment In the Contract Sum or Contract Time,

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost]) Was.....oeroniniee e $ 434,247 .00

Net change by previously autherized Change Orders... e B 00.00

The (Contract Sum} (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior tu thlb Chmge Orde1 WS coeeeeeeei s % 434,247.00

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be (increased) (decreased) .. B 6,195.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order w1ll be % 440,442.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 3 Days

The Dale of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is..... September 17, 2002
Authorized:

Robert Walters Archilects EDFM Corporation Town of Davie

ARCIHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

620 S.E. 1st Strect 1022 NW. 54 Street 6901 Orange Drive

Address Address Address

I't. T.auderdale, FL_33301 Miami, I, 33127 Davie, FI. 33314-3399

BY BY, BY.

DATL DATT, DATI,

ALA DOCUMENT G701+ CHANCE ORDER APRIL 1978 TDITION  »  ATAD  +  © 1978

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECLYS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, N.W., WASHINGTON, T).C. 20006 G701 --1978



CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUL T

No: !
Date: June 16, 2002
Betty Booth Park
TC: Town Of Davie

6901 Orange Drive
Davie, Fla,. 33314
Aft: Cheryl Dolin, R.A.

We are previding an itemized quotation for labor, malerials, equipment and services to rmake the following changes
10 the Contract Work:

[ X 1 inaccordance with Praject Manual Section 00700 - General Conditions Articte 12
[ X 1 inaccordance with Project Manuai Seclion 01028 - Changes in the Work

Attached is a complete breakdown for price quole and jusiification for any Contract Time.

Jitem No. Description Amouni
SUPPLY AND INSTALL TWO (2) ADDITIONAL STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAILS
1 IFURNISH AND INSTALL RAILINGS $1,000.00
50.60

EREQUEST AN EXTENTION OF TIME OF TWO DAYS

Sub-total $1,000.00]
Mark up $50.00
TOTAL $1,050.00
Attachments:
QUOTE FROM POCOL PEOPLE
Total Amount of ihis Change Proposal Request: $1,050.00
Submitied by: EDFM CORPORATION
1022 NVV 54th Street
Miami, Fla. 33127 For: Fernando R. Rodriguez

Tel: (305) 762-7407 Fax {305) 762-776 Date: June 10, 2602




OOL

‘ ‘ Cemmercial nc.

-May 29, 2062

ATTN: Femando Rodriguez
EDFM .
VIA FAX: 305-762-7761/PHONE: 305762-7407

RE: Davie Poo}
- Request for Change Order

Supply and install two (2) additional stainless steel handrails - $1000.00

Please advise if you wish Poo} People Comunercial, Inc. to proceed by signing and faxing back to
me.

X
Femando Rodriguez

Yy

Pat Roberts
Project Coordinator

FORT LAUDERDALE ORLANDO

6500 NW 15th Avenue * Suite 200 = Forl Lauderdale, FL 33309 » Tek (954) 372-6300 » Fax; {B54) 972-7669
Oriando (407) B50-9500 « Florida Watls (877) 407-6657 -




Date:

TO:

CHAWGE PROPOSAL

REQU. T

No: 2

June 10, 2002

Betty Booth Park

Town Of Davie

6901 Orange Drive
Davie, Fia, 33314

Att: Chery! Dolin, R.A,

[ x 1
[ X ] inaccordance with Project Manual Section 91028 - Changes in the Work

We are providing an itemized guotation for labor, materials, equipment and services to make the following changes
to the Contract Work:

in accordance with Project Manual Section 00700 - General Conditrons Article 12

Attached is a complete breakdown far price quote and justification for any Contract Time.

QUOTE FROUM WITZEN ELECTRICAL

Total Amount of this Change Proposal Request:

Submitted by: EDFM CORPORATION

1022 NWW 54th Street
Miani, Fla 33127 For:
Tel: (305) 762-7407 Fax {305) 762-7761

$5,145.00

Fernando R. Rodriguez
Date:

Hem No. Description Amount
ELECTRICAL UPGRADE TQ SERVICE
1 FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO UPGRADE SERVICE $4,900.00
$0.00
REQUEST AN EXTENTION OF TiME OF TFIVE DAYS
Sub-iotal $4,900.00
Mark up $245.00
TOTAL $5,145.00
Attachments:

June 10, 2002




BYIT2EN ELECTRIC 2656 S 127 e icamr, 33027

inlw . Broward: (D54] 442-23186
B T Dage (305) 242-0070

LD 93-CME-1454-X » ER ¥ - GHBTIE Fax: {054) 4422315

PROPOSAL Project Name!

{SERVICE UPGRADE) Town OF Davie Restroom Building
Project Number: B— 02 — 42

May 6, 2002
This proposat is good for 30 days.
Etectrical Proposal for upgrade in electrical service from owner changes on plans (F1 & E2} from
Robert Walker Architects dated 5/7/02.
This proposal is in addition to the contract price already agread upon for this project.
We propose to fumish all materizl and perform all labor necessary to complete the following:

« Eledrical Service Upgrade as stated in original proposal except change the service from 300 Amg to 400 Amp as
requested by owner,

+ 1—2" Conduit Stubbed out of panel "A” and for ¢ap off for future use.
+ 1-3Pole 125 Amp Sub Feed Breaker for future use.

We propose to furnish material and labor, complete in accordance with above speafications, for

ELECTRICAL LUMP SUM $ 4900.00 Four thousand nine hundred dollars
Progress P 15 Lo be made as lnvoiced every 30 days. Payment to be made within 10 days of
follows: ! invoice date.

Contractor's signature: W & d?%___/ Date: 6'7/ ';A,Q

Acceptance of proposal the above price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory 2nd are hereby

Acrepted. You are authorized 1o do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Ownar’s sighature: Date:




